
ril3"' Feb, 2023 Appellant in person present. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah,

Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Lawyers are on strike, therefore, case is adjourned. To

come up-for arguments on 12,05.2023 before D.B. Office is

directed to notify the next date on notice board as well as on theoV\ website of the/Tribunal.

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) 
Member (E)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

/ '
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06'^ Dec. 2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. 

Muhammad Adeel Butt, AddI: AG for respondents 

present.

Mr.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment
)

on the ground that she has not prepared the case. Last 

opportunity granted to the appellant to argue the case 

failing which the case will bej decided on the available 

record. To come up for arguments on 03.02.2023 before 

the D.B.

Sf

%
(Fareeha Paul) 

Meniber(Exccutive)
(Kalim Arshad Khan) 

Chairman

IIW '•4*4^



Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhan 

Assistant alongwith Mr. Kabir Ullah, Additional Advocate General for 

respondents present.

28.06.2022

Comments on behalf of respondents submitted, copy of v^hich 

is handed over to the learned counsel for appellant who sought time 

for arguments. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 05.10.2022 

before the D.B.

rr
/.

(Salah.Ud Din) 
Member (J)

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (1)

5*" October, 2022 Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel 

Butt, Addl: AG for respondents present.

Appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that his 

learned counsel is not available today. Last chance is 

given to argue the case on the next date failing which the 

case will be decided without the arguments. To come up 

for arguments on 06.12.2022 before the D.B.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

(Fareeha Paul) 
Member(Executive)

Q
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01.09,2021 Ms. Roeeda Khan, Advocate, for the appellant present. Mr, 

Jehanzeb, Superintendent alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, 

Additional Advocate General for the respondents present,

Learned, counsel for the appellant sought adjournment on 

the ground that she has not met preparation for arguments. 

Adjou,r,n,ed.. ; To come up for arguments before the D.B on 

07.12.2021.

(A1TQ-UR-REHMAN WA2IR) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

07.12.2021 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr, Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional Advocate General for the respondents 

present.

Learned counsel for the sought adjournment on the ground 

that she has not prepared the brief of the instant appeal. 

Adjourned. Case to come up for arguments on 08.03.2022 

before the D.B.

r-'

(Salah-ud-Din) 
Member (J)

man
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5
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04.11.2020 Junior counsel for appellant is present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional AG for the respondents is also present.
Written reply on behalf of respondents not submitted. 

Learned Additional AG request for further time to contact the 

respondents and furnish written reply/comments, on the next 
date of hearing. Adjourned to 09.12.2020 on which date to come 

up for written reply/comments before S.B..

/■

c-

(MUHAMMAD JAMA-t4<4HAN 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

09.12.2020 Appellant in person and Addl. AG for the 

respondents present.

Learned AAG is required to contact the respondents 

and facilitate submission of requisite reply/comments on 

02.02.2021 as last chance.

i

Chaiftnan

02.02.2021 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG 

alongwith Jehanzeb Superintendent for the respondents 

present.

Despite last opportunity, the respondents have not 
furnished the requisite reply/comments. The matter is, 
therefore, posted to D.B for arguments on 03.05.2021.'

Chairman

3 • S'
^ -I •—
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♦..Q-v

Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the case 

14.07.2020 for the same. To come up for
0.6.04.2020

is adjourned to 

the same as before S.B.

None for the appellant present. Addl; AG for 

respondents present.

On the previous date the case was adjourned through 

reader note, therefore, the office shall issue notices to the 

respondents for written reply/comments as well as to the 

appellant and his counsel for attendance.

Adjourned to 15.09.2020 before S.B.

14.07.2020

\s

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member(E)

",

15.09.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for the 

respondents present.
Learned AAG seeks adjournment in order to contact the 

respondents and furnish reply/comments. Adjourned to 

4.11.2020 on which date the requisite reply/comments shall 
positively be furnished.

Chairm

' r \ ., v
' -1' ri
. s
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20.01.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant present.

Requests for adjournment due to general strike of the 

Bar. Adjourned to 04.03.2020 before S.B.

Chairman'

04.03.2020 Counsel for the appellant Ikramullah present. 

Preliminary arguments heard. It was contended by 

learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant 

was serving in Higher Education Department as 

Lecturer (BPS-17). It was further contended that the 

appellant was issued adverse remarks pertaining to 

the year 2017 vide letter No. 21592/17 dated

10.08.2017. The appellant filed departmental appeal 

on 28.08.2018 but the same 

18.01.2019 communicated
was rejected on 

to the appellant on

30.08.2019, therefore, the appellant filed the present 

service appeal. It was further contended that

requirement of counseling etc was not fulfilled before 

passing the adverse remarks by the respondent-

department, therefore, the impugned order is illegal 

and liable to be set-aside.

The contention raised by learned counsel for the 

appellant need consideration. The appeal is admitted 

for regular hearing subject to all legal objections. The 

appellant is directed to deposit security and process 

fee within 10 days, thereafter, notices be issued to the 

respondents for written reply/comments for 

20.04.2020 before S.B.

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER

>■



1■J. ■■Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1193/2019Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Ikram Ullah resubmitted today by Roeeda Khan 

Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

26/09/20191-

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be
2- lu \put up there on

CHAIRMAN

Counsel for the appellant present.Dl.11.2019

Learned counsel requests for adjournment in order to 

further prepare the brief and also lay hands on a judgment of 

this Tribunal regarding counseling before entering adverse 

remarks was dilated upon.

Adjourned to 11.12.2019 before S.B.

Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG12.201911
present.

Requests for adjournment due to general strike 

of the Bar today. Adjourned to 20.01.2020 before S.B.

Chairman \'r '



The appeal of Ikramullah Lecturer Government Degree College Khan Kohi Nizampur District 

Nowshera received today i.e. on 19.09.2019 is incomplete on the following score which is 

returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days. •

V

1- Index of the appeal may be prepared according to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 
Tribunal rules 1974.

2- Appeal may be page marked according to the index.

IA2U /S.T,No.

Dt. /2019.

REGISTRAR'
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

•VRoeeda Khan Adv. Pesh.

iy

?C
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BEFORE THE HON^BLE SERVICR TRTRTTNAT.
PESHAWAR

I
In Re S.A No. Il33'2019

Ikram Ullah

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, and Others

INDEXs# Description of Documents Annex Pages

Grounds of Petition.1. 1-5
Affidavit.2. 6

3, Addresses of parties
Application for the Condonation of 
Delay_____________
Copy of impugned order dated
03/04/2018 _________________
Copy of departmental appeal 

Wakalat Nama

7
4. 8-9

5. “A” 10

6. “B” 11-13
7. 14

APPELLANT

/

Through

Roeeda Khan
Advocate, High Court 
Peshawar.
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pT7TrnBT7. THff. HnNTRT.E SERVICE TRIBUNAL ■v*

PESHAWAR

t

/2019In Re S.A No.

Ikramullali, Lecturer BPS-17, Government Degree 

College, Khan Kohi, Nizampur, District Nowshera.

...Appellant

, >

VERSUS

. Government of Rhyber Pakhtunkhwa, through1
Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

Secretary, Higher Education Kliyber2. The
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Director, Higher Education Department,

Peshawar.
i

4. The Principal, Government Degree College, Khan 

Kohi, Nizampur, District Nowshera.
....Respondents

KHYBEROF THEU/S-4APPEAL_____________
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT
1Q74 AGAINST^ the adverse REMAMg-£Qg^ 

THE pT^-PTOD W.E.F 15/01/2016 TO 31/12/2016
ON 05/04/2018 AGAINST

FILED 

ONE

nOA4MUNICATED_
WHTGH THE_^
DEPARTMENTAL _
MONTH FROM 
romfUMT'^ATTTON WHICH HAS NOT BEEN

-RY the respondent

appet.t.ant 

APPEAL WITHIN 

THE DATE OF
f

PESPONDED



•>

DEPARTMENT WITH STATUARY PERIOD OF ,**
90 DAYS.

Praver>
• «

ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS SERVICE
APPEAL THE IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 03/04/2018 OF RESPONDENTS
MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE
ADVERSE REMARKS MAY KINDLY BE
EXPUNGED IN THE BEST INTEREST OF
JUSTICE.

Respectfully Sheweth

1. That the Appellant was initially appointed , 
as a Lecturer on Contract basis on 

28/11/2015 and was posted at GDC, Alpuri, 
Shangla. Later on the services of the 

appellant has been regularized on 2009. 
Ever since his appointment, the Appellant

I
has performed his duty as assigned with 

zeal and devotion and there has been noI I

complaint whatsoever has been made 

against the appellant.

2. That the appellant was lastly posted at 

GDC Khan Kohi, Nizampur vide order 

dated 24/07/2015 and took charge of his post' 

vide charge report dated 01/11/2015.

3. That the attitude of the Respondent No.4 in 

genera!towards his staff members has been



■ a

f
i ■

■ very inhuman, cruel and he is in habit of

using un parhamentary language with his
subordinates. Due to ills attitude, many of

•
the staff members, are constrained to

I

transfer their services to other colleges / 

places.

lu

i

4. That through out the service career of the 

appellant, the appellant was never given 

adverse ACR which shows the
i

any
outstanding and unblemished service of the

appellant.

surprised to5. That the appellant was

received the ACR for the period from

15/01/2016 to 31/12/2016 vide letter 

No.10829/18 dated 03/04/2018 which is 

based, on malfide and illegal. (Copy of 

impugned order dated 03/04/2018 is 

annexed at Annexure”A”)

Sii

6. That feeling aggrieved from the impugned 

ACRs, the appellant filedadverse

departmental appeal within 

from the date of communication of order

one month

dated 03/04/2018 which has not been 

ponded by the Respondent Department.res
I

-■f

V.



r

. t

(Copy of departmental appeal is attached at 

Annexure “B”) i

\

GROUNDS^

A. That the impugned AGRs as well as orders 

illegal and void*ah-initio and against 

law, rules, principal| of natural justice, 

hence not sustainable under the law.

are

5

I

the Respondent are under legal 

obligation to call the appellant for 

counseling however the opportunity of 

counseling has not been provided to the 

appellant hence the impugned remarks are 

liable to be expunged being contrary to law 

and rules.

B.That

;I

through out the service of the 

appellant, no complaint or explanation, has 

been called from the appellant which 

negate the stance of the Respondent.

D.That no opportunity of defense and 

personal hearing has been provided to the 

appellant has been provided to the 

appellant, hence the appellant has been 

condemned unheard.

C. That

I



E. That even no show cause notice has been 

issued or received by the appellant from 

the Respondent department.
!

Prayer'-

, ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS SERVICE 

APPEAL THE IMPUGNED ORDER 

DATED 03/04/2018 OF RESPONDENTS 

MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE 

ADVERSE REMARKS MAY KINDLY BE 

EXPUNGED IN THE BEST INTEREST OF 

JUSTICE.
. f

ANY OTHER RELIEF NOT 

SPECIFICALLY ASKED FOR MAY ALSO 

GRACIOUSLY BE EXTENDED IN 

FAVOUR OF THE APPELLANT IN THE 

CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE.
t..

APPELLANT

Through
Roeeda Khan
Advocate, High Court 

Peshawar.
note:-

As per information furnished by my client, no 

such like appeal for the same petitioner, upon the 

subject matter has earlier been filed, prior to 5).same
the instant one, before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Advocate.
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BEFORE THE HOISrBLE SKRVICE TRIBUNAIj

PESHAWAEf

I.

In ReSANo. /2019
V.«

Ikram UUah

vmsus
■ •

Government of KRyber Pakhtunkbwa, and Others
¥.•

II
it

AFFIDAVIT

Ikram XJllah, Lecturer BPS-17, Government Degree 

College, TCbfln Kohi, Nizampur, District Nowshera, do

hereby solemnly affirm and declare that all the contents of the 

instant appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief and nothing has been concealed or withheld from this 

'Hon’ble Court.

I,

I

DEPONENT

IdentiEed by:

Roeeda Khan
Advocate High Court 
Peshawar.

;

!

Si*.

-----
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BEFORE THE HQN^BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL i

PESHAWAR
f

i
i!

/2019: InReSANo.

Ikram Ullah
i:>!

. VERSUS
r

• t
» Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, and Others
/

9

t

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

PETITIONER.

Ikram Ullah, Lecturer BPS'17, Government Degree 

College, Khan Kohl, Nizampur, District Nowshera.

ADDRESSER OF RESPONDENTS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through 

Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
2. The Secretary,

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. The Director, Higher Education Department 

Peshawar.
4. The Principal, Government Degree College, Khan 

Kohi, Nizampur, District Nowshera.

I
I

Higher Education KhyberI

*

. APPELLANT
a.'Through

Roeeda Khan
Advocate, High Court 

Peshawar

r

i



•RKFORE THE HOISTBLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

i

/2019In Re S.A No.
I' :

5

'‘irtIkram Ullah

VERSUS • «

Goyernment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, and Others■> i*
t

I»v*

t

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY (if any)

!
i

Respectfully Sheweth,

Petitioner submits as under-

I

1. That the above mentioned appeal is filing 

before this Honble Tribunal in which no date 

is fixed for hearing so far.

2. That the ground of the appeal be consider 

integral part of this application

as

to know regarding3. That the appellant
the ACR of 2016 on 05/04/2018 submitted

come 5S.

one month ofdepartmental appeal within 

knowledge of the impugned order.



k

4. That there are many judgment of the superior 

court that the, cases should be decided on 

merit rather than on technically.

It is, therefore, Requested that the 

limitation period (if any) may kindly be 

condone in the interest of justice.

1

I

c

APPELLANT.\

Through

Roeeda Khan
Advocate, High Court 

Peshawar.
t

I

1

!

I

I

*



DIRECTORA TE OF HIGHER EDUCA TON KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHA WAR
Tel: 9210215, 9h0217, 9210242, 9211025, 9210668, Fax: 9210215

,r7 Dated XNo. 72018

MR. IKRAMULLAH

• I am directed to convey to you the following adverse remarks recorded
Performance Evaluation Report for the year 2016.

Part-lll-fEvaluation by the Reporting Officer

in your

All Below Average. 'as

Part-IV-Reoorting Officer's Evaluation
The PER for the year 2016 is submitted on 16.2.2018. Not agreed with Para-ll (2).

Dishonest person. (Issued a letter vide Nc. 1411 dated 12.4.2017 for recovery of amount 
(embezzlement) of Rs.16860/-

Inteeritv • i
!,

I

Pen Picture

Not trustable, financially dishonest, riot dutiful, unreliable, always disgrace seniors, 
! misbehavior to each and everyone. No ability to routine work. No competency in the subject, disiionest.

Special aptitude
His special aptitude only not to perform duty.

Recommendation for future training
Not recommended for further training

Overall grading
Below Average

Fitness for Promotion
Unlikely to progress fur^r.

I hope you will try ypur best to remove these defects. One spare copy of this D.O. letter 
is enclosed. This may be signed and returned to this office for placement in your Character Roll, Please 
nolo that nothing is to be written on it except merely putting your signature and dates in token of 
having received this letter. In case the acknowledgement is not received in this office within a week, it 
will be presumed that you have accepted the remarks and no appeal will be entertained after the 
specified time.

Note; Copy of the Principal's letter in support of his report is also attached.

■rv
/

ASSISTANTmEOTRESS (ACR)
Mr. Ikramullah, 
Lecturer in Pashto, 
Govt. Degree College, 
Khan Kohl, Nowshera.

V..

%

Endst; No.
Copy of the above is forwarded for information to the: 

Principal, Govt. Degree College, Khan Kohi, Nowshera.
Deputy Director (Establishment) local Directorate.

1.
2.
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(
To

i ,•

1.The Director, ' . •

Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhv^.a,

Peshawar i,

; ADVERSfe remark's IN THE PER OF'7.016 BYTHE REPORTING OFFICER.

;

I

SUBJECT »I

kRespected/Sir, ■>

Reference to your letter No j!0829 dated 03/04/2018 Ifis hereby submitted that 

the undersigned has always performed his duties to the best of his abilities and
1-i c.even served under the

I,

principalship of Professor Sher Bahader khan andigot PERs of the year 2013 at GDC Khanpur, Haripur

and 2015 at GDC Khan Kohi, Nizarhpur (Nowshera;, with sat sfactoiv and good remarks.
!

* •Meanwhile Prof: Sher Bahader Khan developed ijiisunderstanding with the undersigned and started 

, teasing with one way or the other. He completely showed bias and prejudice towards his subordinate

evident from his following deeds/actions.

-• ■•J
1

1
Ii

including me. His bias, prejudice and malofid intention are i !
:■ ■ k1

the SHO police station Nizampur vide No 2586 dated ■ :

which was rejected by the concerned SHO.

(Con'viattachedl Annexer-01

1- He forwarded an application to

27/09/2016 for lodging amFiR against me.

'i

a ,1■

\ i
r

‘ ;
2- The principal concerned/Reporting officer also submitted an application dated 18/01/2017

of Session Judge/Justice of Peace (Nowshera) for 

Nizamipur to lodge an FIR against the undersigned without 

from the competent' authorities/high ups.(Copy

!
under 22-A Cr.P.C to the august court 

compelling the SHO police station 

taking any . advice, directive and NOC 

Annexer-02

i

[

attached)
The Honorable Judge passed the following remarks on his this action is as under "It is the 
failure of your administration to bring yoiir administrative matters to the courts & defamation 

of the Educational Institution".

The above.two illegal a
malofid and bias intention towards the undersigned.

It is pertinent to mention here that he

through his relatives and outsiders.
7 7-

Now I come to reply his adverse remarks yne by one as follow: 

o.r^.iii.(Fvqliiation bv the Reporting OfficM
submitted that he has shown his nailraw mindedness and graded all the colun^ bellow 

average, which is not possible for any hyman beings
points like a fly. It b important for a leadd^o look good things in his followers.

His inabilities and weaknesses are also rdponed by his High ups in the reply submitted to the ; 

Service Tribunal PeshawSr: (Copy attached) Annexer-OA 

i^JRpnnrting Officer's Evaluation)

!
fI

I i

nd unlawful acts of Prof, Sher Bahader Khan are sufficient to prove his ■ :

Ann6xer-03

also tried to pressurize torture and black mal us

I r
■ il • ■

il

I\

•i

•;

it is
. He seems to have picked all the dirty

1

t *«

!
Part-

!

4 ; .
•1

'I

:•
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i tin thea baseless statement regarding my achievements

he disagree with the statistics
The reporting officer has made 

shape of results shown by the students of mV f
If ' •J

y classes. How can
'y.

I5of the result shown in the Para-ll-{Z). ;

R Pfiilt of session 2015-16 

.Class
Passed’ : No; of student appeared in Exam

S.No;
Percentage 100%• 04042''“ year ; 

3'*'year , 

4‘'’Year

i- i;i1-
•100%» 0303 ,1’. 2-

J100%0404
3- I1

t
I

Inteerity audit Para and not corruption. 1 was
It is irrelevant and not applicable, 

repaired the vehicle of GDC Khahpur

principal GPGCHaripur .You can verify the nj h anv
. for roadv roferonoo, HojProf, sfrar Badader , has no. ass,good nro any

„„an=ia, raspons>hi,..v - -os, ho cah dodafo nao as a dishones. person.,Copy 0, .he dearanc

t'sjustan
•bai directive of Ex Principal Prof, Abdul Wahab 

atter from him. The clearance slip of that college

i

on ve
< §

I E
•:^1;
fi'.I
1

't

certificate attached) annexer-05 i 'f;
) :i

ppn Picture mind* and shown bias attitudehe has picked the di ty points in hisHere too
5towards me. 

■fpprial antitude
t•:«

Asain his a<.i.ude is foond.prelodiced and nry other PEBs reported hy hint can

be coated in this regard.

,^d.nrfatinn for future training 1Recom mindedness. 1 have got the 

a certificate with good remarks.

1

he'has shown his narrowHere too
opportuniW nraoda.ory training in the HEAljr by gening 

nvprall grading

• .

V
„ is totally bias. His preoioos remarks in my PERS can be checked.f

: '
1

..FitnPi^sforpromotioji iPERs are sufficient.remarks in my previousTotally bias and his o\jn
k

in the PER of 2016 is not agreed with on
His letter in support of the adverse remarks

the vollowing grounds.

1- No warning or proper 

Hussain Associate professor can

this matter. •

2- Local Elders are 

. 3- The complaint letter to

undersigned.

n. ■ It'S just an allegation 
•

in 2016 in this college.

. Abidcounseling. The Senior most,acuity member o, tbe college Mr

be consulted in this regard. He has no. been counseled ,n I*.
• I

remarks in thePERs.

municated to the
'„ot needed to be counseled for making adverse 

OHE vide No 2587 dated 27/09/2016
t , '

is not com

«
.!

add , ba.e not mbti.ated students fo, strike. Ho strike was observed

)
,'•

«;
7
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5- After trying to lodge-an FIR against me, it is considered that all explanations were 

baseless. He was always trying to deal .his subordinates with unlawful way.

6- Asiabove

k/
■V i

i7- Asiabove

8- As'above

1

• .--'vi . , )
■ 9-. Reply already submitted to the DHE.

10- Notice was circulated ^untimely; PERs^are submitted to the Reporting Officer after 31
il'

December each year. '’

Hr Irrelevant and' not- -applicable, .-ibut 

{copy of relieving slip attached) Annexer-OG

i

I was relieved in presence.my

• V
■ .

i'.A I

. Note: A letter No.SO(C:-Ill)HE/l-2/09/Sonia .Aslam/Dated Pesha\war,10''‘ November,2017 is 

circulated to all directorateV’llhat the corhpetent authority has shown serious concern for
■= 'i* ^ ■ ' ■ '

writing PERs .In majority cases the-Reporting Officer reported adverse remarks without. 

■- warning/counseling. [Copy of the letter attached). Annexer-07

It is also admitted, by the .high up^, of- the department, in its. reply to the service-Tribunal

f
j

ff \

%
1

; 'v'';•
>

‘r ; ■ t
f Peshawar that a number of:cpmpiaints reiardirig his bias attitude towards different people 

are received. (Copy of the reply is hereby att ched)

■ ' . ' - i-sU'
It is too clearly mentioned in a judgment of the Supreme court of Pakistan regarding Annual 

Confidential Report" That once Annual confi'dentlal Report was the result of bias and prejudice, 

it could not stand . -, .. Such biased Annual Confidential Reports would not have any legal 

validity and must be expunged from the record even if they had been mode by the highest 

reporting bfficer".{cop'/ of judgment attached) Annexer-08 : :

I i
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‘ Obediently.Yoursi
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• T* [ Ikramuliah lecture in Pashto
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■ - GDC Khan Kohi,Nlzampur(Nowshera)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KIOTER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.

'
PESHAWAR

• :
Service Appeal No: 1193/2019

• Mr. Ikram Ullah................................ Appellant•1
• W.- Versus mm..■M
' f ■

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Secretary, Higher Education 
86 others.......................................................

i.-
■

Si
Respondents
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1'-' BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: 1193/2019
Mr. Ikram Ullah............................ ■s 

*•

Appellant

Versus.V . .•
••K

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Secretary, Higher Education 
& others.................................................. Respondents

i:

;■ ■

AFFIDAVIT

■'KP*'
.xC ■ \r-

I, Farhan Ahmad, Assistant (Litigation), Higher Education Department do

hereby declare and affirm on oath that the contents of “Parawise Comments”

are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been.Cl

concealed from this Honourable Court.:::
•

'1

f \-

fti

•-rv\r-. • r-'.'f.-,; - .

Identified by: Deponent
CMC# 12101-1699891-1. 

Celt #0331-9802871

■ A-
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUW KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALr PESHAWAR

S.A # 1193/2019 
Ikramullah........... Appellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Chief Secretary 
56 others.......................................... Respondents

SUBJECT:. PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1.2.3 6b 4

Respe'c^fully Sheweth:- 

Preliminarv Objections;-
.. t

. t
■, 1. That the appellant has got neither cause of action nor locus standi to file the 

instant Service appeal.

That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with clean hands. 

That the appellant is trying to conceal material facts.

That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant service 

appeal.

That the instant Service Appeal is time-barred.

That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper 

parties.

I

J ' .2.

3.
4.-.

5.

6.

Reply on Facts;-

1. Incorrect. The appellant was appointed as Lecture on contract basis on-28-10- 

2005 and later on regularized vide notification dated: 18-03-2010. The appellant 

has worked with the utter dissatisfaction of the high-ups which is also evident 

from his relieving chit wherein he was relieved in Absentia by the Principal Govt. 

Degree College, Khanpur (Haripur) with the remarks to return the college assets 

(Annex-A) which he took to his home.

2. Correct to the extent that the appellant was transferred to Govt. Degree College 

Khankohi Nowshera under report.

Subject to proof. That the appellant was involved in different conspiracies against 

the Principal, violated the rules. An inquiry was also conducted wherein
. . i r,

allegations against the IMncipal were not proved (Annex-B).

3.

Incorrect. That the adverse remarks have been recorded in the PER of the 

appellant for the year 2016, 2017 8c 2018, which clearly shows his performance 

and attitude towards his duties. (Annex-C).

4.

\
Correct to the extent that adverse remarks were communicated to the appellant 

vide letter dated: 03-04-2018, rest of the para is incorrect.

5.

Directorate of Htgh«r Education
KnybC' liv« ,\

RECEIVED ON''-- -X

1 3 -i \

0«lfT
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6. Correct to the extent that the appellant filed departmental appeal wherein the 

date mentioned is 16-04-2016. It is pertinent to mention here that the instant 

Service Appeal is badly time barred under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Service Tribunal Act. :

Reply on Grounds; -

A. Incorrect. As already explained.

B. Incorrect. That the appellant was intentionally involved in activities to disturb the 

atmosphere of the college and create problem for administration. In this regard 

explanations were called from the appellant and inquiries were also conducted in 

which penalty was also imposed upon the appellant but he did not mend his 

ways. It is pertinent to mention here that the Principal vide office order dated: 

22-12-2021 directed staff to submit PER for the year 2016 but the appellant 

refused to submit his PER.(Annex-D) In this regard an explanation was also 

called by the Principal (Annex-E) and even then he did not submit his PER. 

Principal reported the issue to the office of respondent 3. (Annex-F). Principal, 

Govt; Postgraduate College, Nowshera was given the task to dig out the facts and 

the report of the Principal, Govt; Postgraduate College, Nowshera was against the 

appellant. (Annex-G) Final letter dated; 13-12-2017 was issued from the office of 

respondent No. 3 (Director, Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) (Annex-H) 

and after that he submitted his PER.

C. Incorrect. That the appellant was habitual of absenteeism, motivating students 

agaiinst Principal, late coming, not attending the college meetings, not marking 

biometric attendance (Annex-Ij hence his overall performance and behaviour was 

not satisfactory and in this regard the Principal called explanation from the 

appellant vide letter dated: 27-10-2016, (Ahnex-J), letter dated; 07-11-2016 

(Annex-K), letter dated 16-11-2016 (Annex-L), letter dated: 24-11-2016 (Annex- 

Mi letter dated; 23-01-2017 (Annex-N), but the appellant did not pay any heed 

and kept on his behaviour, unbecoming of gentleman. The appellant did press 

conference against the Principal (Annex-O) in utter violation of Conduct Rules, 

1987, an explanation was also called from him in this regard (Annex-P).

An Inquiry was also conducted wherein allegations against the Principal did not 

prove and the committee recommended to transfer the appellant along with' those 

who were disturbing the atmosphere of the college and also recommended that 

disciplinary proceedings be initiated against the persons involved in such 

activities. (Attached as Annex-B)

Incorrect. As already explained in preceding p^as.

Incorrect. As already explained in preceding Paras.

D.

E.

'.V . *'>
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Praver;-
It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal 
misconception/misstatements hence may graciously be dismissed.

is based on

Chipf-SScretary,
Govt: gfKhyber ^akhtunkhwa 

Respondent No. 01

<^Secretary,
Higher Education, Archives 

& Library Department 
Respondent No. 02

Director
Higher Education Department 

Respondent No. 03

Principal
Govt. Degree College, Khan Kbi, Nowshera,

Respondent No. 4

V
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B2RECTOEATE; OF HIGHER EBUCATIOM 

KHYSiiER FAKHTUHKHWA 9

KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR
Phsn.i U 09I-92J0242, 9211025/Fax if 9210215

'.viuffafi/ipasfita'No. O
7^'

VcitucfTesfiawar the _• 2015

/

Ikrain Ullah 
Lecturer in Pashto
Govt; Degree College'. Khanpur (Haripur). 

EXPLANATION/RELIEVING IN ABSENTIA.SUBJECT
Memo:

, I am directed to refer to the Principal Govt: Degree College, 
Khanpur (Haripur) letter No. 1554-56 dated 04-08-2015 address to you and 
copy thereof endorsed to this office oi.i the subject cited and to ask you as ^o 
why you have used the Government pit-perty for which were not authorized, ■

l am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain you have used 
the Government property unauthorizedly. Your explanation should reach tfiis 
office within three days of the receipt o’ this letter.

;

f

/
DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMEK'T)'>■

Endst; No,

Copy of the above is,forwarded to the:-

1. Principal Govt: Degree Collo;ge, Khanpur (Hanpur).

2. PA to Director Higher Edu(:,o.tion Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)
•r

V..
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FACT FINDING INQUIRY RFPOR F ON-Wf
i

COMPLAINI’S AGAINST SHER BAHADAR KHAN 

■ PRINCIPAL (X)VERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE KHAN KHOi

(NSZAMPUR;; NOWSHEICA)

Reference:

Two letters of same subject received from the Director of Higher bducation, ICP 

Peshawar regarding complaints againstjprof; Sher Bahadar principal CjDC Khan 

Khoi, Nizampur bearing numbers and ddtes as follows:

275i/CA-n/l';stt: Branch/AHT'Sher Bahadar/Stats dated 01/02/2017 and 

yS/CA-II/l'Stt; Branch/A-12/Shcr Bahadar/Stats dated 07/02/2017.^'

P
i)
ii) 33

Introduction:

I'he first letter relates to No. 34/5/3747/(CVC)NAB/{KP)226.s, dated
cell29.07-2016 form Deputy Director (Coordination) complaints verification 

National Accountability Bureau, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa received in Dllf olm: 
ihroiigh SO(Coilcges-I), Govt: of KP. ftigher Education Deptt: Pcshav^■ ar.

(Coilcgc-I)/! If/!-'.:/ 
7. Both

SOletter No.The second letter relates to 
plaiiiNPrincipal GDC, Khan Kohi72017/2070, dalcd 26/01/201 

letters received on 15/02/2017. So, the'Inquiry conducted on the basis of both tj-.e
iji.com

complaints by talcing Interviews and written statements.

The first letter consisted of the pages on! different allegations briclcd as

pplication (along with two ofl'ice OrdtusPages 205-206, an anonymous a 
of fines) to DG NAB, KP .about corruptions of Prof; Sher BahadsT

i)

Principal, GDC Khan Khoi, f.r'T.ampur.
Page 98 of 110 with an enclosure of two pages application (page 232 N. 
236) of students regarding behavior of Principal.
Page 235( 1 -2) an application of Mr, Ikram Ullah lecturer in Pasbio.
Page 221, an application by Prof : Abid Hussain o! Statistics and M'. 
[kram Ullah Icct. in Pashto. ,
Page 328, an application of Mian lia-am ullah Icct. in Pashto.

li)

HI)

iv)

V)

The second leltei' refers to page 147 ol 147 with an enclosure of 05 pagc.s i egaidijjg 

incident of quarrel between principiil and Mr. Ikram Ullah, Abid Hussain a; J 

Qa/.i Shchzad of Biology.
an

Pa^:-.: 2 of 9

G

• .b
■

■P ■ q.-.,



■ ■ ^^0-
m!>'.::

Cl■ r. i .

V< .;■

I. < i,

■ •i'lsL-?;-! .
■-

I

//.;; )

'.'; ^sujuiry Proceedings:

■'■'he inquiry commitlcc contaoeed 'lo Prof; Shcr I^ahadai' lclcphonicail>' cS-- 
iniorn.icd him about Ihc visit oi' undoi-sy.'n(:d on 21/02/201 7. '!'hc inquiry commince; 
arranged to vont the college on rpcc-Picd date and tried to probe into the allcgati-.a^-s 

Icveicd OR the principal GDC IGianKhoi.

I. inquiiry No. 2751/C7v-'0/Er:.tt: f'’rancE;i/,4-12/Shcr Bahadar/Statistics

Pr<-)b:ng into the facts behind anonyrnous application written to Mr. Salccin 
Snahead Director f7c;ncral NAB, KP. i'i'he principai Shcr IBihaclar and the public 

repi'csertlaiives were contacted and liiquircd about the in-cguiariiics pointeri out in.
■ the' application. It is worth mentioning that on the same application an inquiry has- 

already, been conducted by Prof: 'Pazal ur Rehman and Mr. Muhammad Mayat 
'Deputy Secretary Higher .education Ideprt. The difference is 'that in that inquiry,

. fake tiaincs of peu'sen.s vrho had no rdatirm with the collcgc/studcnts.were writ.cm 

'while this, one is .anonymous. 1 lowcvcr. the undersigned' met with some j'mbhc 

rc.prcscritalives."Th'cy'nat']y dented the rliaiges oC cornipdion on the principal. Ttmir 

siatcmcnl is annexed as, anncxUirc ACOd pa.gcs). '

, . , Other charges m-.e,discussed one by one as follows;

'1,' The. Principal waS'ii'iqi.iircd-'aboiu his post, he .showed a not/ficuhon by t’nc 

C.iovt. for .his personal up gn.i;tailori of./i-hc post i.c., ihc post will .'ic 

auiomaticaily downgraded wiilf the relieving of Prof: Shcr Bahadar. '.fhe 

DAO'Nowshera makes payincnis according to the Govt: orders. .A.nncxi:U.X' 
B (03 pagc.s), - ■

2. f'he Principal, Shcr'Bahadar inforiT'ed' that prior to his arrival in tnai coUege, 
'the transformer of ■•'the college wa-s stolen- 'by ■some lliieve.s which is ;ciili 

•mni'.mccd. He'personally requested''o-the local nob'i.iltics lo hoip'tl'io Coi'ic-ec 

/bdmini'.stration^to' install the hlcHr'ic 'fransformer so that the -.studenis 'cowd 

' s'tudy 'witLi-quitc peace of'mind 'having lighti- cool air:of fares and -vraiev. G: c 

cT the philaritliropisls Mr. Ghaffu- .Khattak persi.mally deposiled a sum ol'l. n 

■ ■ 275,000/- with 'V/APDA for provision of a fransformer to the College.' ;n 

this way he made the colicge luim.wc.n functional and the college buik'liiqqs 

eniightened. Same was confirn'ied by the local representatives (annex A).
On 20/11/2015 he arranged the parent clay i'unclion in whic)'> tee 

administration of Askrl cement :was also invited.-.•.'I'hc-Manager of/\sf,'i 

Ceinemt impressed from the performance -o.f students -and announced a pr.'.-’c 

of Rs. .20,0.00/- 'for the .students and band'ed over a chcque-of.abciv;; amoi.inl. 
This cheque, was deposited by 'P'orf: -Abid Hussain in the. coiicgc-accourn.
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■ Othcr -th'an lliese: no •donaliov! -.'/as received by i.isc Pr-ineipnl iior ^n-ve.n by 

■ciny other organization. ' _ • . . .
5. The Frincipa! accepied that he had lived for about one month in me iv'o 

accoirimodation eoustru: ted ;n the remote corner of the colicyo.room
whereas, novv-a-day.s hC' stays otf arai on ioi' tOc night Vv'hcncvcr remain busy

constrncted O'/cr the it air;in cohege affair.--; in liuc chovkidar.-y-; room 

building of the colicgc. Furthoimorc. the i.igih system or the chowkiuai s 

I'oorn is eonncctod with the ■.so-ar system of rbo college so no piiymeni. ca
'relectricity bill is involved. ■

4. 'l.T.c Frinciria! denied of ren 

allegation is Ihlsc and bascle.;s. 
of the eoilepe who also negated 

negated such aeliviiics (annex..
!■ 5, The Principal accepted ihea ihe barren a/rd umwen

nlDiy mit ihe coiiege lil/\CE on marriagc.s. 'i'hc 

■Tl'ii.s .ciucstion wa.s also asked rr:rm ’tie sh.ni 
Tfm local pohlic represeniahves also

*«h>

■ioai'i of the college ianf 
ii and msk i itwas given to a local vihagcr during 2014, ju:;i to level 

cuitiyabie.t'rhe.'viriager/al’tcrile'.’clir!]-: .ciiitivatcu it Ion whca.t ‘TC'm.wl'n.c-ii 
total'Output-was, about 2-3 nionnds. Aifor vha! dm ,mmc area rvas convc'- ed 

tO'a„nowej';g;aidcn-ar;ci sonic,ot!':C.ivp!ani,s havc-bciui jilsitlcd op [fiai. area. . 
l.pj’-.lhc--installation mfseeuriiy camci-.a;; and -.spiai.-'systcm, propo:-

!.
1*1 PVa-'

< • •

Ur-
■■ .0,

.:.idvcriise!yic.nt;'yv'crs•given-hyrhhcwsrraper-by-i'nc .rjV;(. N-o.'.vsi')C,r 
COUccior.l'and'order 'p-ladciii tr;■■i.h'.p.si;cr;csstul biGder-.' vSm.cc.; t; was-me end ■ 
iinanoiai yeai;'. So,-as p.er-past.uraoticethc 

No-vyshcita.who: issued tkcuheqae in themamc of vendor, dhe v.cndor,diii'..i

bJ

AOibiii waS'Suhrnitied to i.DAP
at;.

Other:; icR. mrccthrs.'period fsunpiicd-moinc eh the ordci-Ci;l items 'vrulc 

Tiovvevcrpthe-Prhicipaldcmandcd thoiiUy Order'amm,inhn.g (a .irsTdO.ObO/- 

in:afoiii:ion-to. the.GfiTh already sijbiTii'dcd 'for.thv leR- ovemnemspu: acorriiy 

vviih-i'hmadsurancchthal.tkc Tem.uni!ig;itei-ns-:wi]! be,supplied-in nearv' 
A:C(:or.ding--.i.D ■jii''incip.'d •hencgi'usfcc. rcrieaiedly in vvri'.mg !o tlic comi

sup.p.ly .conipiQ'tioR'but ■■.he-su.rniliGf f.lid not ircspond;!.'! hc'f'rm'mia! 

subrnmedithc CDRs/TayiOrder imBanlhof Khyber -iNcwshcra Canlidfou eh
.Accovdiiiglyi jr'opcrr hu-'R. againsi. "ho

1 .TC.'

'a . o'n
V

ior-'the-'.I'e

aiid'fodnd that ..thm samet'Wcr'-.'Taho.
GonlvaGtpr"v/3s.-rG.gistercd'-.(phc iO- copy--attached).'.'According' to himr-l'ic-

'It. 'is 'Wvrm

'c
y.'

.'a*;
LhcsS'.cippry-.iS'. Htilf pending.•i d.ccciv.cd ■ .by.-.hhei s-npplicr ■. an-

rneatiohiiitg'thal't!:i.e supplier dcrci'vcd.all.thc.'-fodO :cdllegcs of Mowshcra 

th,c;;rupp!.icr.-.has- dreen -.black..isicd '.by i.the.-eco!:dina.lbr/Principai 
Nov.'shera v/ith the.-consultatioisof .Director, Higher l.fducatiori-Dciyll., > .

c. end

i

.inquiry-.eommi.ttee •tried-.t;,;.trace..out.ihmstudents ohl-nlcr-anri.'.Desiree 

Classes-v/ho. v/erc-fincd-^Jiiy.'.tim rrincipal/lilhicr Frocio..- birt.-coiUid not. ..nd 

any of the; .student'-s who-couid .coiTiirru.: the'fine indicated ..in the o-f-iico-

7. The

l-bgf.' -1 cl',9



smssa.^ :; rirsEsixiszsiSss
■s?-

V"

orders, {n this rcspccl, the GhicfPi'oclor/Officc assistant was also conlacted 

bul both of Iheni denied of imposing srich heavy lines. The diary/dispalch 

register was also checked for the confirmation of Office Order Nos./dates of 

fine but proved to be fake (photp copies of dispatch register are attaciicd). 
f’urthermore, the Princ.ipal and Office Assistant asserted that those noticc:s 
were fake and exaggerated, the sfgns of the Principal were scanned and such 

type of practices is informed to'be made by the Tab. Asstt. Mr. Shabbir 

(now posted at ODC Okara). Anncxlure - D (05 pages).

'fhe Principal explained that the collcgf MIACfi is being u.scd to provide the pick 

:. • .' and drop facility to the staff members as college is located in the remote area and 

' generally there is no suitable local/publ'c iranspoil available during coilege hours

■ ■ ' . P-232 To confirm the allegations in an application by the students about die 

behavior of Principal and the facilities of Play Grounds and cold drinking watc', 
the inquiry committee tried to meet out the students, in the attached list but ;l; 
sliideru a]-}peat'cd to accept the aiicgatic'iis leveled in the ajipiication. A icv.- ortho 

students were of the view thcit this applicaiion was written by Mr. Ikram Ullah. cv.: 
svhilc a few of the enlisted'students denied of involvement of such an activity.'

'fhe undersigned met the students collectively/individuahy a,nd inquir'.:d 

about the behavior of their Principal as well as teachers. In the gathering ihere wei e 

about 200 students of almos.i .al,l the clas.ses. Out of these .no one objected th-e 

behavior of their- Principal ,and other, staff except on the teacher.-: of Pa.sht'. 
Statistics and Biology. Ail the siiidcntf praised the Principal and said that "‘he t:-: 
very.'godd, cares about our studies and itelps the poor ones from his own pocket.' A 

few of them pointed out that at certain occasions he becoinc.s harsh to tiiow 

students'who do'not care for'their stud-'es’\-'!"Jowever, titey thouglst that they we'o 

r'lo! annoyed of him as wha.tcvc!' he i:; doing that is for 'their best futuro;. 
istaicment.s ofstudents are annexed as ).ii i)7 pages).

■ The students of Pashto-explaineoi that once Prof; Ikram Ullal-i gave them ■ t 
b.tank paper Just to sign if bul 'they did i ol. know whaf was going-to be written ov u" 
it.'''iAccording to theim, they got inior.iiation about that statement during the;;; 
inquires, 'fhey fi.'irther stated, that''Mr. L'ram'uiioh Khan bears a casual behavior 

attendance and most of the tirnc fte doi;,> noi care 'for his c!asscs.'"fhc sti-idents 

Slutihics also'said'that Prof Abid li'r.ssain is irregular in h'i.s clas.'-cs'and h'is 

students wci'c not satisfied wii.ji his ''caching method, f'lc de>i;.s no! .al'low ti';'-.: 
slt.rdcnts to ask questions. He guides the sLuden-s not to opt thc'.-ubjecl of statislic'-'. 
Snniia.r]y, the students o'f Biology also stated -ih-at their ioadier Mr. Oa/.t Sha/ad ill

The
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€ p^Maiook does not take the classes regularly, often he is present in the College but 
avoid to take the classes. ’I'he statements 4‘f’studcnts are annexed as i'{04 pages).

>
P-235. In this application, Mr. Ikram IJllah claimed the misbehaviour of the 

Principal, but when inquired from the^ Principal he in turn claimed that he 

requested Mr. Ikramullah to change the time of his class because of clash in 

timings of Pashto and Islamiyat-as there were only FlVIi students in Pashto 

whereas in Islamiyat tlrere were about 30 students so the Principal thought it belter 

to change the time of Pashto subject from 11,00 am to 11.40 am. And when he 

(Principal) discussed it with Mr. Ikramullah, he became furious and used abusive 

language. This behavior was confirmed iVom the oral statements of students and 

written statement of the staff members (copy attached).

m1

:]

r'
f-

k<

fi

P-221 . When asked from the Principal about closing of College on 16.11.2016, he 

denied of such an activity and said that it was a false allegation as the principal has 

no authority to close the college without any justification or permission of the 

higher authorities. 1

P-238 . Application of Mr. Ikramullah about threatening of Principal when asked 

about such an harassment, the Principal: denied of it and said that the persons 

pointed in the application is a group who is regularly trying to defame me by using 

different tactics. The application given by llaamullah is the handwriting of Mr. 
Shabbir Ahmed (Lab Asstt.) who was transferred from GDC Khan Kohi to GDC 

Akora Khattalc due to his mischievous aciivities. The Principal also provided a list 
of FIRs lodged against Mr. Shabbir Ahmed by different Principals at different 
occasions. lie is informed to be habitual of teasing and harassing Principals by 

fake letters to the high ups. Here in this ajrplication he has signed as witness while 

he has himself written the application in sjute he is not serving in this college.

Similarly, the other witnesses who signed the application of Mr. Ikram Ullah i.e:

(i) Prof; Abid Flussain
(ii) Prof: Shchzad ■

(iii) Mr. Ayub Zaman(Mali)
(iv) Mr. liafcex ur Rchman (J..ab Altendcnt)

have been found from the attendance record to be irregular and reluctant of 

performing their assigned duties. Mr. Ayub Zaman was once punished and
i ,

terminated by the Principal due to non p-erformance of his duty and remaining 

absent but later on rc-instated.

;
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II. Inquiry No. 3378/CA-IJ/Ifstl: Branch/A-I2/Sher Bahaclar/Stats

P-150. Application by Mr. Ilo-amuilah and Prof: Qazi Shalixad ul Maiook.

According to the Principal, on 25.01.2017 the students of Pashto and Biology 

subjects complained about the incompleteness of their courses and irregular 

behavior of their teachers who do -not take classes regularly and most of the 

courses were left pending. At the same time some more students gathered at the 
• spot. The Principal said that he tried to calm down the students and instructed to be 

patient, he will talk .to Mr. Ikramullah and Pi'of; Qazi Shahzad ul Maiook for the 

same. In the mean time Mr. Ikramullah and Prof: Qazi Shahzad reached in the 
college and burst upon the students. They also used abusive language for the 

Principal. At this time harsh words were exchanged on both sides but the Chief 

Proctor and some other staff members entered in and tried to disperse the students 
and the professors. ■

■ The Chief Proctor and others islrongly condemned the happening of this
incident. They said that there was oiily an exchange of harsh words rather than 

beating to anyone. According to the Principal and others that after sometime Mr. 
Ikramullah, Qazi Shahzad, etc., wenlfto neai'by Police Station to file a complaint 
against the Principal,

Knowing such an activity by the above Professors the Principal along with 

some students who were present on the spot also went to tlic Police Station for a 

cross complaint and returned back to his office. '
i|

The' staff members and the fludents said that the application by Mr. 
Ikramullah, etc; and the newspaper clippings were false and exaggeration of facts. 
The statement of Chief Proctor, other staff members and students arc attached 

herewith. It is worth mentioning that poth the groups have already approached to 

the local Police Station for FIRs on 'dirferent occasions prior to this quarreling. 
Amiexturc G (11 pages). ;■

!
■: The written statements of Prof Abid Hussain, Prof Qazi Shahzad'ul

Maiook, Mr. Ikram uliah, Mr Ayub Z'aman Mali and Mr, Hafeez ur Rchman Tab 

. Attendent are attached. These statements are more or less same with similar 

contents. Same type allegations were leveled over the principal.

II
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Findings:3

going through the;; records'and statements provided by both the 
parlies, it is found that the differences basically arose due to non-compliance 

of orders, non-serious and casual behaviour of subordinate staff The basic 

lequireiTient of a Principal is that his subordihatc staff should perform his 

assigned duties especially taking regular classes and satisfy the students. 
}u-om tire CCTV camera clippings it is found that the

After
555

\

persons cross
wnh the Principal arx: habiluol iof coming late to tire college, remain absent 
without information and havci'casual behavior towards their duties. They 
have the attitude of giving anonymous applicalion.s to high ups with fake 

names. Also they have arranged press conferences which 

service rules, llicy have been served with many explanations and warnings 
on account of being absent

arc yg.ainst the

not taking their classes. Once the differencesor
created, they went on increasing, resulting in di.s-obeyancc and .sirugtiie to 
turn down one another. The inquiry committee noted that only five 
Prof: Abid Hussain, (ii) prof: Qazi Shahzad Malook, (iii) Mr. rkramuli'ah,
Mr. Hafeez ur Rehman, Lab Attendeiil and (v) Mr, Ayub Zaman. Mali 
side while all the other teaching/nonUeaching staff were on Principal side this indicate 
that tlie first group ol 5 person.? weic at wrong, 'I'hey have reached at a .siagc of 
return and unable'to accept Prof:j Sher''Bahadar as Principal, who according .0 

majority of staff, siudents and general public representatives was perlbrniing for the 
betterment ot the college as well as-.'jtudcnls

persons i.e; (i) 
lecturer {iv} 

were on one

non-

Furthei-more, the students fyerc found to, be'annoyed from the quarrelmg 
behavior of their teachers and non pip'formancc of their duties. There v/as not a .singie 
student who appreciated the liehavior of these persons. They a'lso requested that such 
under report leaclreis .should be. iramsferrcd from their college a:s they have given a 
huge loss in terms of iirne. money and resources to the siudeni.s and the colics.;e.

r

i'
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i^^EMftfccommcndations:-

Since the above six persons hfive become a threat for the department as well 'as 
the college due to being habiiual'i’or not performing their duties, sending lake 
applications to high tips and other agencies with fake names and exaggerated facts 

Aic' just to keep the principal, under pres|urc and avail full facilities from the department.

also they have arranged the press conferences and defamed the department and wasted, 
time and resources. It is therefore^' recommended that all the above persons be

\i0P> >
M.

/■

.,y r
i

■■ ^ ’st*

•t I-•wl t, x-

7

It

m
Jissr

■fcmK

t! 7 transferred from this college and disciplinary proceedings be initiated against the 
persons involved in such activities, f

The principal of the college be warned to be careful in purchasing processes so 
that the fraudulent persons could nof deceive again. Also, the department should take 

action against'tfiC'lTaucii.;!cni.-contractcM- and'trcat under the law so that tlic sLippli,c.s 
could be completed. . .1 •

It is also, recommended that; the principal be directed not to u.sc harsh and 
abusive language with the subordiiiaiie staff and treat them mannerly.is

te-'-’
'•
r,

f
IP':''m 1

j

1-'I !;;.j

; |!

r|. t

\
t

»

Asslt. ^of; Azhar Hussain Shah ■ 
GDC Khanpur, Haripur

Prof; Muhammad Nawaz.
Principal GDC Khanpur, Haripur. :

1
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Dated:-23-01-20IBNo: - Hm

•* • ^

Mr. Ikrarnullah

lecturor in I’ashto
.!

(iovi.. Degiet: coiioge khun Kohi Khai-, Niianipur Now^ihera.

I
Subject: - HxQlanation.

1. 1 had inform you about the submission of of 2016 vide this off ice letter No. 2674- dated 22- 
12-2016 however you refused to sign the said circular and also you have not submitted PER wifi* 
in a time.

2. You are in habit of .soH assumed leave wilhojt prior permission of the competent authority.

You ate absent irom duty on oared 07-01 2':: IV to 09-01-2017.
3. You do not foiiow the instfuctions of highe: '..‘ducation issued for the college teaching .staff 

during ;he official timing even 1 hough you rf not wearing the Gown..
4. You do.not come on proper time tfiat 8.00 d vl and went before oil time.

Govt, is provided the facility of Biometric Sv:.tom tu cfiecK the punctuality and attendance but 
you do not use neither rm coming nor leaving the college, vide notirication of Secretary i iigfser 
f'ducalion Khybet Pukhfunkhwa No. HbD/1 M. VllS/l'iiometric/2016 dated 27 O/'- VOfiO which ;.s

npuisory for •o'ficitii.s/ officers

a.

.'V^r

Lxpiain your posilion in three days positively

Principal

Govt Degree College Kic-rn 
Kohi I'lienmou; i\iow:-;h<a;-.

....... daff?d; - -Ni::-

tc py icV'

1. I'.S. to .Secreiary. Higher' f-dcoaiton KI’K:-' Pesfiawar.

2. P..S. lo Secrouiry, L.Tvv Ki-Ki- I’eshawur.
P'.A Director Higher i-.rjucalk)ri KPKP I’oGrawar.

4. fh-ir:cipai. GPGC Now.shcra.

{
.d:

U-

-s.
h. ■' f

■i

tty
,■

■xi

) I
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OFFOCE OF THE P|iNC}^l»AL GOV|-. DEGREE COl iIeGE KHAN KOHI NIZikMi^UR iowsii 

MO. 2993

I < '
I'!

l' ■■li /
f

I

DAfED:-17-11^20l^■[■■ .:
f :

’•''I■I

ro s;■

. J ’I : ;L I}

! 1ii'. {, !.
.■:i,11Thti' Diredt( r i-|;i'

5li■-ik:.!■

Higher Edu:atr( n KPK Peshawar.!

siONOF performance:
■'".

Subject: -NON SUI "1MI5 EVALUATION REPORt
V !

.v::;r;i -I-
Memo:- g ■.

i
'■i'll ;i

. i
t ./jReferehfce vide.sSv 

office with diary-N

1>ur. letter NoJ 30;jl0-19
4 on dated'I7i-ll-2017.

date d 07-11-0^017.' Your lett(>.r,ii|ired|^^(¥ tfe• ;
R t3. 2 r . V» ) i;* i

Complaints ini- th 
PG.shawar under^ d

gprd are submitted to 
cjhed No 2694 dated 23-('

; re :he office of Director Highdf Educatidn. KPK ' 
.-2017 ,and No. 2852 Lted 2c^05Ac7.h::

: -i■

Cl /
:d:'r ^i«i •:

:l"

spa
■ ;■ ;

!n response of yobr !« 

>32.1 dated 09-0 J- ?01
7-08-2017, reply is. kiibrnitte^ yjfle Ut

■S-S ■: ■ P;']' : ;'.V
tter No, 21471-671date<

:
L lecturer failed'to SLbmit^hSs-PER'Iliiiip'^l^'ik: -- 

16, but instead of thi;! no disci'dlin4rjy ur|j^r the . .

t is requested that liscipliddry, adtiinih fial|': '

l'

is again s'ubmitt jd!t 
written blamed im| th 

I'^uie E&D (2011) 
;'gainsthim.

lat Mr. ikram Uliah pa.'^h: 
t ( submitted my-PER, :>( 
been taken. Thereforelayt

id
i'; i ^|i

}■
wi'i

i )
?* ;;

i ■ r
j

Principaf r
:

U.

; i: 'I.St ■ I
Govt. Degree- ^Cbllegepck ha;p:r;Kcli'>
Nizaifipur Iklowsherb; ' .

[ ndst:-2994-97 da
r.\

‘■■fcL7-1].-20.1:7:ed.- •A 5; • !'
'■} I'-CI

•ligher Education KPK Pes. 
tor, High(ir Education KP- 
2ttor, PER Section High:! 
inator, G ^GC, Nowsher;

5. P.S. Secret
6. ’Addition'dl
7. »-P.A'[5eput

8. Principal/ (

■V ii.ry; lawar. • 
i Peshawar:

Education jKPK Peshawar li

! I

)irp
■Dir

W:''

:ci:oor !
i:

t. 1*1.

'1

II: r

■PrincipaI

.i

Govt. •• Degree;: College^^^Khaft;..:: Kp'i!i 
Nizampur lllowsh^f j. •■'i l'/C

; ■ , !. : IfR"

"I

»1M; • ;
,1i' I ■:

/ y::;*.) 1/
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^ o
,/#|5-§' OFFICE OF TFiE PRINCIPAL

GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE 
^ NOWSHERA CANTl

Coatacts:
Pho!^ 0k3-9i220142 / ^

CeU: -4-9i333-940435i 
CfiLl: +9i3pi-8109007 ^ 
CeU;+9i3fe5-2l75670 

Email: gpgcDoW£ihei^@gnidI.coin 
Email: in.lshatil972@gnmiI.coai

\Mr; 
W-

iv' ■••■
■'»•

■

% No,( ) • Dated,^
To,t. I ^

a The Director Higher Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar

PER OF MR. IKR AM UIXAH. I.ErJTUREJEtNPUSHTQ AT GDC KHAlk KOIII

i
L*'»• . —sr-;>

SUrUECT;

53Sir,

Reference to your letter No, 2.'5759 dah-^d October 05,2017, wheLin the unders 
assigned the task to souglit the matter related to Oie sithicct PER, it .fs submitted ftp'your kind in 
lhal the undersigned paid a v

gried was 
brmation 
m.19-10- 
interview

'sit to Governirient r'ostgi aduatr. Coileee Khan Kd 
20rO Rclevaru; information was coilecteo from the Pitucipui and ministerial stiiff in written 
lorii'i.

li.fbjizampur)

Facl^j luxi Figures
The claim's made by Mr, Ikram Uliah, against the Princinai DOC Khan Kohi, l-'rof. Shcr Bahadur and du- 
Reis iotind 'against each are submitted as follows:

Claims of Mr. Ikram Ullah Facts y'l-.cts I'fodn'i

1. hie r'rincipal lias not provided the 
claiinani any, explanation or ieltcr till 
dale. !

1. (a)Tlie Priii'.upal had issued a routine office order vide IcOer A). ;i(i?4 
dated 22,12.2(J16, wherein he had asked ail Icaclfing staff tc subnd: ilrcii- 
PER for.the y-.ir 2016. As per record tnd verbal s1iite|Ticnl.s of Piiucipai 
and NaibQasi'.i Mr. Meraj Sharif, the claimant refuseq to cinr, the c fnee 
orclerand to .-.vbmil his PER for the year 2016,(Copy attaciiecl)

2, ice claimant has already submitted 
his 'PER for the yeai' 2010 but the 
Priii-.:ipal/ Reporting Officer has not 
submilied to DHE.

(b) The Priiieipal issued an explanaton vide ictieii No. 2689 dated 
23.01.2017, wherein the claimant was asked to expain as to '.''hy he 
refused to .sign the office order No. 2614 dated 22 12.2016 and th.u why 
he did not submit his r.ER. for the year 2016 in rime. The claimari' was 
called at the office of the undersigned and asked io provide.;; sotiC' iroof 
to his ciaimt that he had submiP.ed hi:| PER for the year 2016. 'But he 
failed to pre.'/ide any documen' in fa>'(ijr of his clHim. Mortove;, i,; iht- 
flght of facts. (1) (ti)- (b), it is insToTvTjpFtFaTrusTIariT'waGtui •r‘.^!..

Kecorng m view the above facts and figures, t!ic :nif;-.!:'sigiied is of the- opinion that th.e clainis of Mi'. 
Ikivu.-, Ullah, Lecturer in Pa.shto at the GOfl Khan iCohi. that i;c was itolbeiiig u.skc'J any expianatiou and 
that hr. had already submitted his PR.R for the year 201 (i, are lotaiiy ba.t.'lcss.
Rcc-.iiiimeiuEttion; The undersign-.rd recoi'itinends hia!: 1 -Ir.lki-ai'n Uliaii, Lectmer in Pashto at GDC Ki'-an 
Kcl.', may .clease be asked to initiate hU PER in ordi-T P;. solve the '^ssuo ol'i;i.s promotion from BPS-’’' to 
DIP:-18.“.............. 5;

PHneijm!A

GoVcPwsucfit Postgnidua'u-. 
Novyrdr'ey.’j..,,, ;

O'1
A

'Mt -c.■■‘•I

I i '•VI Iw. y
....

....................■"<f l/ C.'.l

^ .P.

> f.0
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/' '' ' ' i '^'^DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATdNkHYBERPAKHT^NKHV^A PESHAWAR 

' Tel: 9210215,9210217,92102^2,9211025; 9210668, fJ^x: 9210215 j ^

,1

ll-;V
l>I

FINAL LETTER Date(lX^_j /̂2017.No. }

N. ;

To
Mr. Ikramullah,
Lecturer in Pashto,
GDC, Khan KOhi, Nowshera.

I
t

■r

;?
«;i iRMKSION OF PER FOR THE YEAR 2016.Subject:

f jer'No. i:|81 diited 31.10.2017 

le'PER fdr the above period 

ish to this office within 3 days

I am directed to refer to the Principal GPGC Nowshera iet 

(copy enclosed) on the subject notep above and to inform you to initiate 

from the concerned Reporting Officer complete in all respect may be furn 

of the receipt of this letter for further procees. . i i

> ■ i

Assistant^ S(ACR)i
i

7 •;No.

Copy forwarded for ihformation'.and necessary ation to the Principal, GDC, Khaii Kbhi,
INowshera. «

; !
r. ;

y : :
i

i
'1

• •: V-'*' •< •

ASSISTANT dir: laRESS(ACR) '
;

(
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^•nrv^^-^iv-n?> vv7c liw :'itvLiOdson« vide nolificclidfi c-^ iho Secretary I iighe ^ Education 
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Archives arid Libraries 'Departjhentiigher Education 
Governn-ie-pt of Khyber Pakhtunki'.wa ^,
f

/ t)I i

Atlendancc Report'(intiiviual) (I'liday, Januaiy 20)I

^2Employee

?Siiinr.ir.)')' :

1. Naaic;
2, rare; 
y G:-;-rtcr:

(.Tkvam Utlaia
> i

02110519953145
Male ■ 
14223 1

4. rP.ID ;
5. ])-.'.:;4!iiatioa: Lccmrcr

iBPS-n
GDC Khan Kohi Nizampur, Nowshcra 
,In''rime; .Out Time: ,Grace Tiiiic:.' 

Day 
Thursday 
Friday '
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
'.icsday 

iVcdncsda^
'I'hursday 
Friday,
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday ■
Friday .
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

' Friday'
Salr.-;lay 
Sunday 
Sunday 
Monday ,
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday

6. Scale :
7. Deparlincnt:
8. Shift ;
S.No

StatusOut TimeIn TimeAUendenee Date 
12/01/2016 

2 12/02/2016 
12/03/2016

4 12/04''2016
5 12/05/2016 

12/06 2016
7 12/07/2016
8 12/08/2016
9 12/09/2016
10 12/10/2016 
11 12/11/2016 
12 12/12/2016
13 12/13/2016
14 12/14/2016 

12/15/2016
16 12/16/2016 
17 12/17/2016
15 12/18/2016
19 12/19/2016

GO 12/20.G016 
'21 12/21/2016 
22 12/22/2016

12/23/2.016 I ; 
24 12/24/2pl6 , '

12^5/2016 

12/25/2016 
7 12/26/2016

12/27/2016
29 12/2S/2<)16
30 15/29/2016
31 12/30/2016

Ai)Se’.U

Absent
Absent
Week-Holiday . .
Absent
Ahseisi
Absent
Abseni
.AS^seni
Absoiii
Week-Holiday
Ik! e h-jilad CuN.-kH

.Absent
i:
.Absent 
;\b:>cnf 
Ab;>ei:t 
lAbseiit
'rVeek-Hcliday 
.Abseiit 
.Abscr.t 
.Absent 
Absent 
Attsent 
Absent
Weeb-Hoiiday 
Quaii’A Dry 
Absent
..‘ibseiU

.Ab.seni 
Absent 
.Absent
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n.,hrf. OF THE PmNCiPMj;oyiJl<aja<^^ 

N1iZAM3PURi NOWSHERA..

Si '*

I
r

nntsd: 27-10-2016
Nn-: 2612

To; -a:tylr. Ikram Ullah 
Lecturer in Pashto
Qovt. De^t-ee College Khan Kohi Nizampur, Nowshera.

■ 'iL ■ '
¥,xplanaUpn.

That you absent from duty on

klways engaging to motivate-----
i™aveS3;=ish lansaase With Mt, Ra,=h=. Aii te^.r . «a.hs 

Started delivering lecture on such points which an. not

9

2’7.T0-2016 without prior information/ sanctioning car-sai 

student against the administraticmspedhliv to

! Subject;
1.

leavf,
2. That you are 

bloclrthe mai
3, That'you rnisl

on 26-10-201&-In his presence, you siai
in the mind o ’students, where you deliberately discussed.

4 That you moJ vated the students'to write a letter to Nazam
Eriglish teachir is not available. There is no such problem of English teache .

'i That you are ot executing his duty regularly.
b That vou ava ed't5-dav Casual leave from January, 2016 till to date.
" S: 4 anO.00'a. .oc„„a.a which ia agains.thc office diacipi.nc and dccoaco.
s Tha your martncr is disgusted towards his sen'ior/Princpal, and lower .taff.
9 Thai you misUaved with his me in presence of Class IV.

11 YoJ always tubmit leave application, state that 1 am suffering . 
high blood piksure. In this way he can creates a major trouble.

i

■i of village council Kahi that an1

i

of this collegean
I
;

1

is not at all tolerable and would also encourageIn thife Regard, it ii stated that this state of affairs is .. 

other emp oyees to follot/ similar attitudes. . 
and unpunctual professor'in the department, whose main task

Servant (B&D) Rules.

such ill-di.scipline. Therefore, we are in no position to spare
ik violation of discipiine/decorum and Govt.

%N
SP' ■i /

f!'-Explain your position with in three nays positively
;

PRlNCn?AL,
GOVr. DEGREE COLLEGE, 
iteAN KOHl (NIZAMPER), 

NOWSHERA.

!
i

1. P.S. td. Secretary, Higher Education KPK Peshawar.
2. P.A-. Di’ ector, Higher Education KPK Peshawar.
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<^FFi^£ OF-T :!?£ FPJNt-^FAL GOVl\.DEORKF. COLLKGK IQIAN KOtHi 

• NlzXMI->XJft. NOWSHEK.^/

n.itcd: 07-11-2016♦

;:rro: \ .1
-{'■

Mr. Ikn m Ullah 
Lecture in Pashto
Govt, clljgrco Coiiegc Khsn K’olii Nizampur, No’.‘/.slicra.

/■

i»V

Explanfttioit.
5. Tt at you aH-ontfrom duty on 0;

"'■ h VC. " ■
2. That YOU reached coilfjge at lO.fl.S AM on 07-13.-201(t. ^ _
3. Xriat you fcjtocci the students to w;itc a letter to Local Counclers and also Scr.reuuy and 

D'jector Hijlhcr Education KPK Peshawar by bribing tliem in shape of cash money.
at you c.c[ npet' the s'.udcuis to go to Peshawar press club for prertest against the principal,
.at you ad riot talting c!a.'5 of first year .according time table.
at yoii an not taking interst in coiiegc to-cor;culcm activitie;!.
at you ir not attending the treeting of the college calling by principal, 
at you lit re not sigr.ed the sliidenta af.'.ei;daTice register uptill nc.w, 
at you an disobedient govt. servant,

■ i'i " • - ' :•.j - .. • • - • -
Explain your position with in tliree days |.•c.•liti_vo!y.

Siibjecl:'
05-11-2016 without prior information/ sanctioning causal, ........

-.-■•f ■ ■■■ I-
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PlRIjNC.t?da
......... ,GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE.

KHA.N KOHi (?vIZAlVlPinO. 
NQWSHEM-.

'l

i! .:* • ;

I. P.S.'to Secretary, Higher.liducatiun KPK Peshavrar. 
- 2.P.A. C^lrector, Higher Edudtlion KPK Peshawar.
' 3. ChorainaVor/PrindpEl GPGC Nov/shera. - '
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dFFICd OF THE IiIrINCIPAL GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE KHAN KOHI.
I

NIZAMPUR. NOWSHERA.
;;Dated: 16-11-2016

•:
I-

To:. •,
/ Mr. i,krani 

Lecturelin Pashto ,
Govt!, olgree College Khan Kohi Nizampur, Nowshera.

Ullah

Explanation.
a. Thk vou^abjlent from duty on 11^1-2016 without prior information/ sanctioning causal 

: leave.
2: Thk you reached college at 10.30 AM on 12-11-2016 and left the college at 12.30 PM.
3. Thk you are abserit from duty on 14-11-2016 without prior information/ sanctioning casual

leave.
4. That you reached the college at lO.OOAM on 15-11-2016 and left the college at 10.30 AM.

16-11-2016 where you left the college at 12.35

Subject;

5( That you reached the college at 10.15 AM on
Pf;

6. Th.it you ard not taking Class of first year according time table.
■ 7. Ih; t you arJ not taking interest in college co-curricuium activities.

That you are not attending the meeting of the college calling by principal. 
' 9. Thit you have not.signed.the student's attendance register up till

lib. Th^t you^.are disobedient govt, servant.

Explain your position within three days positively.

8.
•Anow.

f

I

PRINCIPK^,^ 
GOVT. DEGREE COtlEGE, 
KHAN KOHI (NIZAMPUR), 

NOWSHERA.
1. P.S. td Secretary, Higher Education KPK Peshawar.
2. P.A. Director, Higher Education KPK Peshawar.
3. Coprdinator/Principal GPGC Nowshera.

Copy to;
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OFFICE 01<' rui't PRlNCtPAL GOVT.' DEGREE COLLEGE tOJAl^'KO»I. 

„s NtZ/vM^niR'. i^^OWSllERA^ ..

* 'y.

'••• 1
■t.

/
I* .

Datecjf24M 1-2016- ■• .u

;V
. 'I'o;{ '.

J
Mr. Ikram Ullah
Lijciurcr ii I’ash.lo . • _
C|ovt, ibcg cc- C(5lk:gc is-han K.ihi Ni«i;npur. Nowshera.

-■ t. -V.-". •> -
Siihjcct: -tiixoiunulioti,

1. Tlnil I'O!! absciu from OuJy on 19-11-2016 willioiit prior inibrinalion/sanctionirif^caitsta!
• Cci'^c. »

2. ' ' i'litit you abseil! from duly on 21-.11-2016 withom prior iiifoniiation/ sanctioning causal 
enve.

3. Tnat you roac! ni college at 9.50 AM on 7.2'-lt:-201C.
4. That ^ou read ;d llic college on I0.4.5PM on 2-1-1 i-20t6.(ph<>to Inkcri by persunaU- 

iittachcil with Ictaiiccl on back side of pboto)
5. Tbal you arc dlKibwiienl govt, servant.

Explain yevir po.iilioii'within tlircc days positively.,
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iNO'vV.SUEKA.

l..'P.S-.-tii5([C!i;tary, Migher liducriViori KhK Pe.sliawnr. 
•2. P.A. pjroi'.ior-, Higher Udi.icutio.'vKPK'Poshawar; ' ' 
2. Ooonlifintor/Princiosl GPC-lC Ncvv.shera.
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QUice of the^rincioai Govt. Degree Coliene Khan Kohi Nizarnpur Nowshera.

dated: - 23/0''>/201'!No;-2704 ■>

The Diredur Higher EdecaSion,

KPK, Peshav^rar

SUBJCT: Retu'sai to'iCornplv ^ith Daily Attenctance/Biotnetrtc
i

U isS' jeiorfned that Mr. Ikfart! Ullah, ieduier in Pashto ot this coilege. ha^ not been 
consplyiriQ with -the indr actions vide notification of the Secretary Highe: Educal on 
Khyber Puktilunkhwa No. HED/HEMlS/20.16 regarding providing bionrvjtnc on the a rival 
arui reaving times of the college premises which: is mandatory. It is, tht I'etore, reque^slad 
thav tile futlher disciplinary action rriay be taken Tinder the law against :he.said otticer.'

I

\\

¥ T\
■ \\/'

Phncic^
»:

-J..
C-Jovt. Degree College, Khan Koai 
M(?.amoof . Nowshera.

Copy to:-

1 P.S lo Secreiary. Higi.er Education KPK, Peshawar 

2. Copy to the officer concerned
/
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r-ER El 'UCATIONDirectorate of high 
■ KHTBl^JR PAKHTU] 
KHYBER road PE

7

AR
(eBant # 091-9210242, 921102S/<Fax. '# 9211S03

/■ C.VJI/ t«t. UraiK.-h/ A-i'I l-ili ':No.
/ // /f ion*

p:ircd I’Mh-'VJiir tl«>
/

Mr. Abid Hussi^n,
Assoc ate Professor of Statistics ,
Govt; [Degree College, Khan Kohi (Nowsphera).

Mr. Ikramullali,
Lecturer in Pashto .
Govt; Degree College, Khan Kohi (Nowfehcra).

:■

PRRSS CONFKPENCE/ EXPLANATlOlil-SUBtlECT;

I am directed to refer to the subject c ted aboVc ar|d to slate
:;ss Conference 
1 is dereliction

that you have given statements to Print Media by arrang ng a Pr

to Which no Govt: seniants shaif, in any document, published or any public
' • othdr manner

U) the

r

utterance, radio broadcast or television programme,, o^; m any 
make anv statement of fact or'opinion which causes Ipm.barrassmeiu^ 
Department and violation of eon,iuct rules is tantamount to rmsconduc.. U ider

E&D Rules, 2011.

I -am further directed to ask you to cicplain your j^osiLion a-.
m wiry disciplinary action under rules ibid may

reply should reach through your Principal to thi

2.
not he initiated against you. 

' il office within 07 days
Your 
positively.

h

L DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT!
9.

Endst: No.
Copy of the above is forwarded to;

PEI to Advisor to 
Information '& Prs Khyber Fakhtunkhwa.
PS to Sccrelkn', Higher Education, khyber Fakhtunkhwa. 
Principal Geivt; Degree College, Khan Kohi (Nbwshera).

Chief Minister for Higljor Education,1.

1^‘A'

cIr '(ESTlvELI^HWIEirr)DY: DIRECT

• i'.
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i^pp Khan Kohi Nirampur Nowsherg,

dated; -05-12-2016

t y

/ \.
nffirp of the principal Govt. Pej

No:-2665

To

1 Mr. Abfci Husisin

Associate Prolessor of Statistics 

Qo'^. Degree,college khan Kohi Khi’

2. Mr. Ikramullah,
Lecturer in Rashto

Oegre^ college khan KohiT^h

, Nizari'^pur Mowshera.

Nizampur ^vlowshera.1,Govt

SUBJECT; pHESS CC)NPERENCE/ W

R^verehce the SSirectorate of High 
28-ll'20i6. The origirial copy of the exp- 
position Nivithifv 07 day^ positively through

ftNATION
• Education KPK Peshawar letter no. 31502-4 ated 
lation is attached. You are directed to d^plair your 

rincipal .1
Principal

a KohiGovt. Degree College Kh 
Nir^mp"r Nowshera

/
Coplo--

: KPK, Peshawar for information. 
KPK, Peshawar for information. 

5ovi- Postgraduate Coilegc Nowshera

otary. Higher Eduett onP.S. Seo
p.A, Director Higher Educat‘ 
Thepr'ttclpal/Coordiratot, 5
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r ^
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